# 5779874

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM769849

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortis Payment Systems, LLC		11/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fortis Payment Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	43155 Main Street, Suite 2310-C		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48375		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Ty	ре	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Nur	mber:	5779874	FORTISPAY	
Registration Nur	mber:	5779875	FORTISPAY STRENGTH IN PAYMENTS	
Registration Nur	mber:	5793853	ZEAMSTER	
Registration Nur	mber:	5793854	Z ZEAMSTER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3134817340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134817300

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy K. Kroninger Address Line 1: 480 Pierce St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy K. Kroninger
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy K. Kroninger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Fortis Entity Conversion Evidence#page1.tif source=Fortis Entity Conversion Evidence#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0534

900734020

source=Fortis Entity Conversion Evidence#page3.tif
source=Fortis Entity Conversion Evidence#page4.tif
source=Fortis Entity Conversion Evidence#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0535

# Articles of Conversion For Florida Limited Liability Company Into "Converted or Other Business Entity"



The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

# Fortis Payment Systems, LLC

Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:

## Fortis Payment Systems, LLC

Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"

3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

The formation document is attached (if applicable).

- 4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.
- 5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: November 6, 2019

  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

- 6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":
  - a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street Address:

555 E. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 510

Radnor, PA 19087

Mailing Address:

555 E. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 510

Radnor, PA 19087

 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this	6th _day of	November	, <sub>20</sub> 19
_	1	_1	
Signature:	4		
_	Man he sig	ned by a Member or Authorized Rep	resentative
Printed Name:	James Mafso	) <sub>Title:</sub> Authorize	d Representative

Fees: Filing Fee:

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: \$25.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

19 NOV - 7 AM 12: 10 SECREPART OF STATE TALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 11/23/2022**